

Finlaison House 15-17 Furnival Street London EC4A 1AB

Reference: GOD181018

T 0207 211 2600

Louis Goddard E GAD.FOI@gad.gov.uk

By email to: request-527395-12ce3a16@whatdotheyknow.com

www.gov.uk/gad

5th November 2018

Dear Mr Goddard

Subject: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information dated 19th October 2018.

You asked for the following information:

- 1. For each of the last 10 financial years, and the current financial year to 18.10.18 please state:
- the number of legal disputes between your department and other central government departments and non-departmental government bodies.

For each, please provide:

- A list of the court cases related to the dispute, with current status (resolved or ongoing)
- Total time period of the dispute from bringing of proceedings until conclusion.
- Total cost in legal fees and related administration costs to your department
- 2. For each of the last 10 financial years, and the current financial year to 18.10.18 please supply the number of legal disputes between yours department and a UK local council (including district, county, borough, unitary, parish).

For each, please provide:

- A list of the court cases related to the dispute with current status (resolved or ongoing)
- Total time period of the dispute from bringing of proceedings until conclusion.
- Total cost in legal fees and related administration costs to your department.
- 3. For each of the last 10 financial years, and the current financial year to 18.10.18 please state the number of legal disputes between your department and a regional mayoral department.

For each, please provide

- A list of the court cases related to the dispute, with current status (resolved or ongoing)
- Total time period of the dispute from bringing of proceedings until conclusion.
- Total cost in legal fees and related administration costs to your department

Our answer is as follows:

There have been no legal disputes between the Government Actuary's Department and other central government departments within the last ten financial years.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original request and should be addressed to:

FOI Appeals Officer GAD Finlaison House 15-17 Furnival Street London EC4A 1AB Email: GAD.FO@..uk

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

GAD FOI Team